CH \$115.00 281568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4511/648

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor Administrative Agent to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		08/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., successor to Greenleaf Auto Recyclers, LLC
Street Address:	500 W. Madison Street, Suite 2800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815685	GREENLEAF
Registration Number:	2778619	GREENLEAF
Registration Number:	2754334	GREENLEAF
Registration Number:	2738892	GREENLEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003820-38310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 16		
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page1.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page2.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page3.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ed] 4854-5550-0333 1#page4.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page5.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page6.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page7.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page8.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page9.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page10.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page11.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page12.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page13.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page14.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page15.tif	
source=Wells-LKQ - IP Release [Execut	ted] 4854-5550-0333 1#page16.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of August 2, 2022, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), in favor of the grantors listed on Annex I (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain security agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantors granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Administrative Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral, including as described on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the properties listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreements and terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the IP Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") and the United States Copyright Office at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Adam Spreyer

Title: Director

REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0042

ANNEX I

Security Interest Filings to be Released:

- 1. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc. and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 26065/290 in respect of the patents and (ii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/697 in respect of the trademarks.
- 2. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Keystone Automotive Resources Industries, Inc. and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 26065/448 in respect of the patents.
- 3. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among American Recycling International, Inc. and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/625 in respect of the trademarks.
- 4. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Greenleaf Auto Recyclers, LLC and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/648 in respect of the trademarks.
- 5. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Kair IL, LLC and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/684 in respect of the trademarks.
- 6. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among U-Pull-It, Inc. and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/428 in respect of the trademarks.
- 7. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Pull-N-Save Auto Parts LLC and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and

- recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/400 in respect of the trademarks.
- 8. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among Pick Your Part Auto Wrecking and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/413 in respect of the trademarks.
- 9. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among LKQ Triplettasap, Inc. and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/384 in respect of the trademarks.
- 10. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among North American ATK Corporation and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/371 in respect of the trademarks.
- 11. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2011, by and among LKQ Corporation and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/671 in respect of the trademarks.
- 12. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2013, by and among Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., Kair IL, LLC, North American ATK Corporation, LKQ Corporation and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 30343-218 in respect of the patents and (ii) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5020/701 in respect of the trademarks.
- 13. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2014, by and among Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC, Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc., A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc., Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC and the other grantors (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5245/0451 in respect of the trademarks and (ii) the United States Copyright Office on March 28, 2014 at Volume/Document V9912 D946 in respect of the copyrights.

14. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2018, by and between Warn Industries, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantor") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) March 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 045279/0254 in respect of the patents and (ii) March 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6294/0776 in respect of the trademarks.

The following is an assignment of security interest between lenders for the above filings:

1. Notice of Substitution of Administrative Agent in Patents and Trademarks, dated a May 3, 2013, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., the initial and resigning administrative agent (the "Initial Administrative Agent") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the successor administrative agent to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity, the "Successor Administrative Agent") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 030343/0204 in respect of the patents and (ii) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5020/0647 in respect of the trademarks.

ANNEX II

Intellectual Property Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 26065/290 in respect of the patents, (ii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/697 in respect of the trademarks, (iii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 26065/448 in respect of the patents, (iv) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/625 in respect of the trademarks, (v) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/684 in respect of the trademarks, (vii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/428 in respect of the trademarks, (viii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/428 in respect of the trademarks, (viii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/413 in respect of the trademarks, (x) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/384 in respect of the trademarks, (xi) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/371 in respect of the trademarks and (xii) March 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4511/671 in respect of the trademarks, as follows:

PATENTS

Owned by Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.:

Patents

Patent No.	Title
6,409,277	Vehicle Wheel Cover
6,402,253	Vehicle Wheel Cover
D445,750	Vehicle Wheel Cover
6,010,196	Simulated Chrome Plated Vehicle Wheel
7,073,849	Snap-on Chrome Plated Automotive Grille Overlay
Reissue application for 7,073,849,	Snap-on Chrome Plated Automotive Grille Overlay
Application No. 12170276	

Patent Applications

Patent Application	Title
docket # 06PLI1441 (app no.	Chrome Vehicle Wheel Overlay
11/645,304)	
docket # 06PL1442 (app no.	Alloy Wheel with Mating Wheel Cover
11/645,294)	
docket # 07PLI1485 (app no.	Molded Vehicle Wheel Cover
11/827,166)	
docket # 07PLI1500 (app no.	Vehicle Wheel with Screw-on Molded Cover
11/904,053)	

Owned by Keystone Automotive Industries Resources, Inc.:

Patents

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	APPL./REG. NO.	STATUS	OWNER
United States	PICK-A-PART	2,909,585	Registered	American Recycling International, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,809,290	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF & Design	2,815,685	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,803,516	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,778,619	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF & Design	2,754,334	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,744,859	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,738,892	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF	2,698,747	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	GREENLEAF SELECT	3,606,779	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	QUALITY RECYCLED AUTO PARTS DELIVERED, AS PROMISED	2,678,738	Registered	LKQ Corporation
United States	PROEFX	4,350,575	Registered	KAIR IL, LLC
United States	PROEFX CUSTOM ACCESSORIES & Design	4,358,440	Registered	KAIR IL, LLC
United States	ANY PART, ANY REPAIR, ANYWHERE	3,725,414	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	APPL./REG. NO.	<u>STATUS</u>	OWNER
United States	K KEYSTONE & Design	841,546	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	PLATINUM PLUS	3,156,184	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	PLATINUM PLUS & Design	77/633,206	Abandoned	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	THE IMPOSTOR	2,691,356	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
United States	TRANSWHEEL	2,503,465	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	K KEYSTONE & Design	1208980	Abandoned	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	KEYSTONE	1208979	Abandoned	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	PLATINUM PLUS	785383	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	PLATINUM PLUS & Design	821786	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	PLATINUM PLUS & Design	TMA887204	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Mexico	PLATINUM PLUS	953257	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Taiwan	K KEYSTONE & Design	970863	Registered	Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc.
Canada	MULTIPRO	TMA412688	Cancelled	Keystone Automotive Industries QC, Inc,
United States	CHROME REMEDIES	3,807,601	Cancelled	LKQ Corporation
United States	FIT-RITE	3,108,653	Cancelled	LKQ Corporation
United States	FIT-RITE AUTOMOTIVE	2,863,121	Registered	LKQ Corporation

		APPL./REG.		
COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	NO.	<u>STATUS</u>	<u>OWNER</u>
United States	LKQ	3,064,565	Registered	LKQ
	2114	(Supplemental)	1108.500104	Corporation
United States	LKQ CORPORATION &	3,589,998	Registered	LKQ
	Design	-,,,		Corporation
United States	LKQ CORPORATION &	3,601,147	Cancelled	LKQ
	Design			Corporation
United States	LKQ INTOUCH	4,392,720	Registered	LKQ
				Corporation
Canada	CHROME REMEDIES	TMA794356	Registered	LKQ
				Corporation
Canada	WHEEL REMEDIES	1390723	Abandoned	LKQ
				Corporation
Costa Rica	LKQ	195963	Registered	LKQ
				Corporation
Costa Rica	LKQ CORPORATION &	195968	Registered	LKQ
	Design			Corporation
El Salvador	LKQ	130 Book 146	Abandoned	LKQ
				Corporation
El Salvador	LKQ CORPORATION &	97/136	Registered	LKQ
	Design			Corporation
Guatemala	LKQ	163891	Registered	LKQ
				Corporation
Guatemala	LKQ Corporation &	163890	Registered	LKQ
	Design			Corporation
Honduras	LKQ	14.942	Cancelled	LKQ
	1110.0	11011	6 11 1	Corporation
Honduras	LKQ Corporation &	14.944	Cancelled	LKQ
N4 ·	Design	1002124	D ' (1	Corporation
Mexico	LKQ	1093134	Registered	LKQ
Mexico	LVO Companyion 8	1093835	Dagistanad	Corporation
Mexico	LKQ Corporation &	1093833	Registered	LKQ Corporation
Panama	Design LKQ	178323	Registered	LKQ
T anama	LKQ	170323	Registered	Corporation
Panama	LKQ Corporation &	178322	Registered	LKQ
1 anama	Design	170322	Registered	Corporation
United States	TRIPLETTASAP AUTO	2,025,221	Cancelled	LKQ
Since States	SALVAGE AUTO	2,020,221		TriplettASAP,
	PARTS			Inc.
United States	ATK	1,295,986	Registered	North American
		<i>j j</i>		ATK
				Corporation
United States	ATK NORTH AMERICA	1,333,162	Cancelled	North American
	& Design			ATK
				Corporation

		APPL./REG.		
<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>MARK</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>STATUS</u>	<u>OWNER</u>
United States	PROBUILT ENGINES &	2,749,740	Registered	North American ATK
	Design			Corporation
United States	ATK ATK NORTH	3,616,803	Cancelled	North American
	AMERICA QUALITY			ATK
	REMANUFACTURED			Corporation
	PRODUCTS SINCE 1936 & Design			
United States	SPARTAN ENGINES BY	3,606,830	Registered	North American
	VEGE & Design			ATK
				Corporation
United States	REMANUFACTURING IS THE ULTIMATE	3,732,038	Cancelled	North American ATK
	FORM OF RECYCLING!			Corporation
United States	ATK PERFORMANCE	3,201,849	Registered	North American
	ENGINES & Design			ATK
				Corporation
United States	C21 DIAGNOSTICS &	3,268,126	Cancelled	North American
	Design			ATK Corporation
United States	CAPTAIN'S CHOICE	77/831,187	Cancelled	North American
		,		ATK
				Corporation
United States	IRONCLAD	85/098,181	Cancelled	North American
				ATK Corporation
United States	Miscellaneous Design	2,047,997	Registered	LKQ
		_,	11081810101	Corporation
United States	PICK YOUR PART	2,306,005	Registered	LKQ
		2.1.0.15		Corporation
United States	PICK YOUR PART &	2,140,134	Registered	LKQ
United States	Design PULL-N-SAVE	2,418,735	Cancelled	Corporation Pull-N-Save
Office States	I ULL-IN-SAVE	2,710,733	Canceneu	Auto Parts LLC
United States	U PULL IT	2,331,819	Cancelled	U-Pull-It, Inc.

TRADE SECRETS

None.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None.

10

OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

None.

US-DOCS\124694366.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 30343-218 in respect of the patents and (ii) May 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5020/701 in respect of the trademarks.

PATENTS

Grantor	App. No.	Filing Date	Title
KEYSTONE	12170276	7/9/2008	SNAP-ON CHROME
AUTOMOTIVE			PLATED
INDUSTRIES, INC.			AUTOMOTIVE
			GRILLE OVERLAY
KEYSTONE	8136971	11/16/2007	VEHICULAR LIGHT
AUTOMOTIVE			AND ASSEMBLY
INDUSTRIES, INC.			AND ASSOCIATED
			METHOD FOR
			REPAIRING THE
			SAME

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
KAIR IL, LLC	PLATINUM PRO	85507282	1/2/2012	4692740	02/24/2015
KAIR IL, LLC	GO BEYOND	85304228	04/25/2011	4301983	03/12/2013
	THE FACTORY				
	LOOK				
LKQ	LKQ	85537916	2/9/2012	4221221	10/09/2012
Corporation					
NORTH	ATK HIGH	85830944	1/24/2013	4406163	9/24/2013
AMERICAN	PERFORMANCE				
ATK	ENGINES				
CORPORATION	(Stylized Letters)				
NORTH	SUREFIRE	76567853	12/31/2003	2,939,353	04/12/2005
AMERICAN					
ATK					
CORPORATION					

Intellectual Property Security Agreement, that was recorded with (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5245/0451 in respect of the trademarks and (ii) the United States Copyright Office on March 28, 2014 at Volume/Document V9912 D946 in respect of the copyrights.

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARKS

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>Canada</u>	<u>DRIVERFX</u>	Registered	1132357	<u>TMA</u> 646718
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	<u>DRIVERFX</u>	Registered	<u>78/142171</u>	<u>3124178</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	DRIVERFX	Cancelled	<u>76/002766</u>	<u>2534817</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	DRIVERFX and Design	Registered	76/380322	<u>2671954</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS. INC. and Design	Registered	<u>77/641150</u>	<u>4756115</u>
Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC	<u>Mexico</u>	KEYSTONE AUTOPARTES DE MEXICO and Design IC 12)	Abandoned	<u>1007139</u>	
Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC	<u>Mexico</u>	KEYSTONE AUTOPARTES DE MEXICO and Design IC 35)	Abandoned	<u>1007140</u>	
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	KEYSTONE ECOMMERCE	Registered	77/029649	<u>3436791</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	SPEEDFX	Registered	<u>78/402506</u>	3139920
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	TRAILFX	Registered	78/404974	3067482
Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC	<u>USA</u>	LINK and design	Abandoned	85/762446	
A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	A&A TRUCK AND OFF- ROAD	Abandoned	85/764444	

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
A&A Auto Parts Stores, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	A&A TRUCK AND OFF- ROAD CENTER	AND OFF- ROAD Abandoned		
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	WHOLESALE ADVANTAGE	Cancelled	74/324246	<u>1815230</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	APOLLO and design	Cancelled	<u>73/493874</u>	<u>1345828</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	SPECIALTY PARTS NETWORK	PARTS <u>Cancelled</u>		<u>3545527</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	STREET SIDE	Registered	<u>77/354361</u>	<u>3532224</u>
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	FX WHEELS	Registered	85/534988	<u>4213525</u>
DriverFX.com, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	ARROW SPEED	Registered	86035610	5041469
DriverFX.com, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	ARROW SPEED & Design	Registered	86035593	4978400
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	CONNX & Design	Abandoned	86035628	
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	KEYSTONE & Design	Registered	<u>74310101</u>	1824708
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	<u>USA</u>	<u>KEYSTONE</u>	Registered	72/455,435	1012541

COPYRIGHTS

Copyright	Reg. No.	Grantor
Key Comp Automotive System	TX 2683166	Keystone Automotive
		Operations, Inc.
Keystone: Specialty	TX 1296236	Keystone Automotive
Automotive Catalog		Operations, Inc.
Keystone: Wheel & Tire	TX 1239519	Keystone Automotive
Catalog		Operations, Inc.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) March 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 045279/0254 in respect of the patents and (ii) March 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6294/0776 in respect of the trademarks, as follows:

PATENTS

<u>Grantor</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
Warn Industries, Inc.	7850145	12/14/2010	PORTABLE PULLING TOOL
Warn Industries, Inc.	7222700	5/29/2007	ROLLER DISK BRAKE FOR A WINCH
Warn Industries, Inc.	8025130	9/27/2011	ROLLER DISK BRAKE FOR A WINCH

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Warn Industries, Inc.	USA	W Warn & Design	Registered	85384051	4,488,844

COPYRIGHTS

None

314282967.1